
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Please use this contact list as a reference guide for questions related to Victim Assistance CJCC 

grants. 

CCCJJJCCCCCC   SSStttaaaffffff   CCCooonnntttaaacccttt   LLLiiisssttt   
 

If Your Question Is About: Then You Should Contact: 
                                                   
   

Subgrant Expenditure Reports (SER), Subgrant 
Adjustment Requests (SAR), Allowable Expenses, 
and other financial-related questions. 

Your Assigned Grant Specialist or Auditor: 
 
 Ayanna Campbell-Williams               404-657-1976 
                             Ayanna.Campbell@cjcc.ga.gov 
 
Tonya Jenkins                                        404-657-1998          
                              Tonya.Jenkins@cjcc.ga.gov 
 
Monique Stevenson                             404-657-2231 
  Monique.Stevenson@cjcc.ga.gov 
   
                                 
 
 

Additional questions and/or concerns after 
speaking with or attempting to contact your 
assigned Grant Specialist.   
 

Lead Grant Specialist: 
Jonathan Peart                                     404-657-1973           
                              Jonathan.Peart@cjcc.ga.gov 
 

Request for Applications (RFA), completing grant 
applications, permission to change project scope, 
reporting. 
 

Planning and Policy Development Specialist: 
Betty Barnard                                        404-654-5691 

Betty.Barnard@cjcc.ga.gov            
 

You can’t reach any Grant Specialists or the 
Planner after attempting to contact them, or you 
have additional questions and/or concerns after 
speaking with the Lead Grant Specialist. 
 

Program Director: 
Shontel Wright                                      404-657-1961 
                                   Shontel.Wright@cjcc.ga.gov  
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